

# Incorporated in 1869

VILLAGE OF ROCHESTER There will be a regular meeting of the Rochester Village Board of Trustees at 7:00 pm on Monday, February 10, 2025 in the Community Room at the Rochester Village Hall #1 Community Drive, Rochester, IL

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: REGULAR Board Meeting January 13, 2025

APPROVAL OF BILLS:

MONTHLY Financial Statements and Bills

## ANNOUNCEMENTS AND PRESENTATIONS:

ROCHESTER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT – SITE PLAN REGARDING CONSENT TO ABROGATION AND RELEASE OF DEED RESTRICTION

PUBLIC FORUM: Welcome Citizens and Guests to the Rochester Village Board meeting. This is the time during the meeting that the public can participate and address the Village Board. If you have difficulty hearing, please let the Village President know.

#### **REPORTS**:

ROCHESTER POLICE CHIEF PUBLIC WORKS SUPERINTENDENT

NEW BUSINESS:

### ORDINANCES:

- ORD 25-01 APPROVING SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY FOR ROCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT
- ORD 25-02 CONSIDERATION OF HIRING MARSHALL CLARK AS FULL-TIME POLICE OFFICER
- ORD 25-03 CONSIDERATION OF AMENDING ZONING CLASSIFICATION OF 1000 COMMUNITY DRIVE AND 1010 COMMUNITY DRIVE FROM B-2 TO R-4
- ORD 25-04 CONSIDERATION OF AMENDING TITLE XV (LAND USAGE), CHAPTER 156 (ZONING CODE) REGARDING ESTABLISHING UNIFORM LIMITATIONS AND STANDARDS TO BE APPLIED TO THE PARKING, STORAGE AND USAGE OF RECREATIONAL VEHICLES WITHIN VILLAGE LIMITS

**RESOLUTIONS:** 

- RES 25-02 CONSIDERING RESALE OF WATER FOR WATER/ICE MACHINE AT THE SILO CENTER
- RES 25-03 CONSIDERING CONSENT TO ABROGATION AND RELEASE OF DEED RESTRICTION FROM THE VILLAGE OF ROCHESTER FOR THE ROCHESTER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

### MOTIONS:

 MOTION CONSIDERING ROAD CLOSURE REQUEST FOR ROCHESTER ATHLETIC BOOSTER CLUB FOR 0.5K FUNDRAISER ON APRIL 12, 2025, FROM 1:30PM TO 5:00PM ON SOUTH STATE STREET FROM WILLOW RD TO EAST MAIN STREET AND THEN FROM 5:00PM TO 7:00PM ON SOUTH STATE STREET FROM 201 SOUTH STATE STREET TO EAST MAIN STREET

## ADJOURN

## Upcoming dates to remember: (some meetings are tentative and could change, but will have the proper 48 hours posing notice):

OFFICE CLOSED	Presidents' Day
	Planning & Zoning Commission Meeting @ 7:00pm
	Sparks in the Park Trivia Night @ 7:00pm
	Committee of the Whole Meeting @ 7:00pm
	Village Board Meeting @ 7:00pm
	OFFICE CLOSED

Tim Sommer James Foster

Suerdieck

Suerdieck